



	Approved	Denied
Action taken	2/14/05	
Other:		
Verified by:	<i>A. Smith</i>	

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 05-05

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR WILDER CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$64,095.09 FOR THE TOMMY MOE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM

Agenda of: February 14, 2005
 Originator: Public Works Director

Date: February 2, 2005

Route to:	Department	Signature/Date
	Police	
	Recreational and Cultural Services Library, Museum	
X	Public Works Planning	<i>[Signature]</i> 2/4/05
X	Finance *signature required	<i>[Signature]</i> 2/5/05
X	Clerk	<i>A. Smith</i>

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: *Dianne M. Keller*

FISCAL IMPACT: yes \$64,095.09 or no Funds Available yes no
 Account name/number: 110-4320-432.45-07 \$28,637.17
 110-4320-432.45-12 \$17,728.96
 110-4320-432.45-14 \$17,728.96

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This is the fourth and final contract amendment for the storm drain project. The original contract amount is \$3,227,520.00. Three change orders have been approved to date totaling \$279,317.75.

The final change order is a result negotiated amounts for outstanding work items. \$57,476.80 of the final change order reimburses Wilder Construction for indirect costs associated with a reduction of gravel fill needed for the project. The total change order amount for the project is \$343,412.84 or 10.6 percent of the original contract.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the final contract amendment to Wilder Construction in the amount of \$64,095.09 to closeout the storm drain project.